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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued) 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
 A complete description of these rate choices appears previously in this Service Classification.  
 

(a) (Area Lights-Mercury Vapor) Service under this provision will no longer be available for new installations subsequent to 
February 1, 1988. 

(b)  
(i)   ESCO Price Option (EPO) 

 Effective Date 
Delivery Charges 01/01/2005 
Energy Charge                  
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

$0.0350 

Delivery Adjustment 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) ($0.0040) 
 
 

 
Monthly Unit Rate  

 
Mercury Vapor (M.V.) Safeguard Luminaires 
(special provision for installations prior to 2/1/88) 
7,000 Lumen 
17,200 Lumen 
48,000 Lumen 
Additional Facilities: 

  Additional Wood Pole 
     Wire Service (per Circuit foot) 

 
 
 

$9.17 
$11.85 
$12.73 

 
$4.14 

$0.012 

 
(ii) ESCO Option with Supply Adjustment (EOSA) or NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO) 

 Effective Date* 
Delivery Charges 01/01/2005 04/01/05 10/01/05 

Energy Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per 
kilowatt-hour) 

 
$0.03500 

 
$0.03500 

 
$0.03500 

Transition Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per 
kilowatt-hour) 
Sur-Credit 

 Applicable 9/1/06-12/31/06 
 (All kilowatt-hours,  

per kilowatt-hour) 

 
$0.01540 

 
 

($0.0050) 

 
$0.01359 

 
 

($0.0050) 

 
$0.00385 

 
 

($0.0050) 

Commodity Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per 
kilowatt-hour) 

$0.05950 $0.06434 $0.08905 

 
 

 
Monthly Unit Rate  

 
Mercury Vapor (M.V.) Safeguard Luminaires 
(special provision for installations prior to 2/1/88) 
7,000 Lumen 
17,200 Lumen 
48,000 Lumen 
Additional Facilities: 

  Additional Wood Pole 
     Wire Service (per Circuit foot) 

 
 
 

$9.17 
$11.85 
$12.73 

 
$4.14 

$0.012 

Received: 09/30/2005 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/27/2006

Suspended to 02/26/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 2. The supplement filing date was 10/28/2005
Suspended to 08/27/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 02/21/2006
Cancelled by supplement No. 8 effective 08/25/2006


