Received: 09/30/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/27/2006

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Initial Effective Date: October 30, 2005

Leaf No. 198

Revision: 7

Superseding Revision: 4

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

A complete description of these rate choices appears previously in this Service Classification.

(a) (Area Lights-Mercury Vapor) Service under this provision will no longer be available for new installations subsequent to February 1, 1988.

(b)

(i) ESCO Price Option (EPO)

	Effective Date
Delivery Charges	01/01/2005
Energy Charge (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	\$0.0350
Delivery Adjustment (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	(\$0.0040)

	Monthly Unit Rate
Mercury Vapor (M.V.) Safeguard Luminaires	
(special provision for installations prior to 2/1/88)	
7,000 Lumen	\$9.17
17,200 Lumen	\$11.85
48,000 Lumen	\$12.73
Additional Facilities:	
Additional Wood Pole	\$4.14
Wire Service (per Circuit foot)	\$0.012

(ii) ESCO Option with Supply Adjustment (EOSA) or NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO)

	Effective Date*		
Delivery Charges	01/01/2005	04/01/05	10/01/05
Energy Charge (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	\$0.03500	\$0.03500	\$0.03500
Transition Charge (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	\$0.01540	\$0.01359	\$0.00385
Sur-Credit Applicable 9/1/06-12/31/06 (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	(\$0.0050)	(\$0.0050)	(\$0.0050)
Commodity Charge (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	\$0.05950	\$0.06434	\$0.08905

	Monthly Unit Rate
Mercury Vapor (M.V.) Safeguard Luminaires	
(special provision for installations prior to 2/1/88)	
7,000 Lumen	\$9.17
17,200 Lumen	\$11.85
48,000 Lumen	\$12.73
Additional Facilities:	
Additional Wood Pole	\$4.14
Wire Service (per Circuit foot)	\$0.012

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York